

Student Government Association

Bowling Green, KY 42101 502-745-4354 FAX: 502-745-5795

First Reading 10-27-92 Second Reading 11-10-92 Pass PASSED UNANIMOUSLY Fail Other

BILL 92-10-F COMMUNITY AFFAIRS SPOKESPERSON Introduced: October 27, 1992

- PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to designate one delegate and two alternates who will attend all public city council meetings and keep student government informed of city and community affairs.
- WHEREAS: Western Kentucky University students contribute to the Bowling Green economy and,
- WHEREAS: These students, who are of voting age, should be kept informed and have a recognized voice and,
- WHEREAS: The Student Government Association was created to fulfill this goal of student representation and,
- WHEREAS: These people should be spokespersons for the student body and be the voice for the students when important, unexpected issues come up in regular city council meetings and,
- WHEREAS: These people should also create a positive and supportive environment between Western and the community.
- THEREFORE: Be it resolved that we, the members of Student Government Association, in the interest of Western Kentucky University students will hereby designate a Congress representative and two alternates that will be appointed by the president and serve one calendar year as the Community Affairs Spokesperson and will serve as a delegate from Student Government Associa tion to all public city council meetings.

AUTHOR: Huma Ahsan SPONSOR: Campus Improvements